
PARX RACING - April 25, 2011 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW4 L) Claiming Price: $12,500 - $10,500
One Mile On The Dirt
Purse: $25,000
Plus: $6,000 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $31,200
Value of Race: $31,200 1st $21,000, 2nd $5,000, 3rd $2,750, 4th $1,500, 5th $750, 6th $200
Weather: Cloudy Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 12:53 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Apr11 4PRX3

15Apr11 6PEN7

25Mar11 6LRL1

17Apr11 2PRX1

27Mar11 8PRX7

11Apr11 7PRX5

1
4
2
5
8
3

Extreme Dream (Arroyo, Angel)
Boxer Shorts (Whitney, Dana)
Round About (Garcia, Luis)
Mestic (Montanez, Rosario)
Irish Eddie K (Pennington, Frankie)
Proud Ruler (Cruz, Carlos)

121
119
121
112
119
119

L bf
L
L bf
L bf
L b
L f

1
4
2
5
6
3

1
2
4
5
6
3

23

11/2

31 1/2

56

6
41 1/2

23

11 1/2

33

56

6
41/2

22

11

31 1/2

52

6
4Head

22

11/2

33

42

6
51/2

12 1/2

23 3/4

33 1/2

41/2

54

6

1.90*
4.40
3.30
3.90

12.50
4.60

ran down leader, clear
not good enough
bid, flattened out
failed to be a threat
showed little
lacked a rally

Fractional Times: 24.08 47.80 1:13.00 1:25.89 Final Time: 1:39.53
Split Times: (23:72) (25:20) (12:89) (13:64)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Extreme Dream, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Exchange Rate out of Eye Appeal, by Cat Thief. Foaled Feb 21, 2007 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: David Charlton. Winning Owner: Vintage Thoroughbreds LLC

1 Claimed Horse(s): Round About New Trainer: Juan Carlos Guerrero New Owner: John W. Loyle

Claiming Prices: 1 - Extreme Dream: $12,500; 4 - Boxer Shorts: $12,500; 2 - Round About: $12,500; 5 - Mestic: $11,500; 8 - Irish Eddie
K: $12,500; 3 - Proud Ruler: $12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Peruano Smoke (Stewards), Years Ago (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $50,662
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Extreme Dream 5.80 3.80 2.40
4 Boxer Shorts 5.60 3.20
2 Round About 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 2-1 16.60 27,754
$2.00 Exacta 1-4 35.00 48,028
$2.00 Trifecta 1-4-2 89.00 29,658

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Extreme Dream 1 21/2 21 1/2 21 21/2 12 1/2

4 Boxer Shorts 2 11/2 11 1/2 11 11/2 22 1/2

2 Round About 4 33 1/2 34 1/2 33 32 1/2 36 1/4

5 Mestic 5 56 1/2 58 54 1/2 45 1/2 49 3/4

8 Irish Eddie K 6 612 1/2 614 66 1/2 68 510 1/4

3 Proud Ruler 3 45 47 1/2 44 1/2 57 1/2 614 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Servis, John; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Shuman, Mark; 5 - Aristone, Philip; 8 - Shaw, Timothy; 3 - Lake, Scott

Owners: 1 - Vintage Thoroughbreds LLC; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Premier Stables Unlimited and TAG Stables; 5 - Derby Boys Racing Stable; 8
-Michael D. Infurna; 3 - McCarty Racing;

Footnotes
EXTREME DREAM stalked the early pace then was put to a drive on the far turn and ran down the leader in the final furlong to win drawing clear. BOXER
SHORTS broke alertly to set the pace then was not good enough for the winner. ROUND ABOUT moved closer leaving the far turn then flattened out in the
drive. MESTIC failed to be a threat. IRISH EDDIE K showed little. PROUD RULER lacked a rally.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRX&CY=USA&DATE=04/25/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRX&CY=USA&DATE=04/25/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

