PARX RACING - April 25, 2011 - Race 2

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW4 L) Claiming Price: \$12,500 - \$10,500

One Mile On The Dirt **Purse:** \$25,000

Plus: \$6,000 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$31,200

Value of Race: \$31,200 1st \$21,000, 2nd \$5,000, 3rd \$2,750, 4th \$1,500, 5th \$750, 6th \$200

Weather: Cloudy Track: Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 12:53 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/	E PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Apr11 <sup>4</sup> PRX <sup>3</sup>	1	Extreme Dream (Arroyo, Angel)	121 Lb	f 1	1	$2^{3}$	$2^3$	2 <sup>2</sup>	$2^2$	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1.90*	ran down leader, clear
15Apr11 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	4	Boxer Shorts (Whitney, Dana)	119 L	4	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{3 \ 3/4}$	4.40	not good enough
25Mar11 <sup>6</sup> LRL <sup>1</sup>	2	Round About (Garcia, Luis)	121 Lb	f 2	2 4	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$3^3$	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$3^3$	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3.30	bid, flattened out
17Apr11 <sup>2</sup> PRX <sup>1</sup>	5	Mestic (Montanez, Rosario)	112 Lb	f 5	5 5	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.90	failed to be a threat
27Mar11 8PRX7	8	Irish Eddie K (Pennington, Frankie)	119 Lb	6	6	6	6	6	6	5 <sup>4</sup>	12.50	showed little
11Apr11 <sup>7</sup> PRX <sup>5</sup>	3	Proud Ruler (Cruz. Carlos)	119 Lf	3	3	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6	4.60	lacked a rally

Fractional Times: 24.08 47.80 1:13.00 1:25.89 Final Time: 1:39.53

**Split Times:** (23:72) (25:20) (12:89) (13:64)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Extreme Dream, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Exchange Rate out of Eye Appeal, by Cat Thief. Foaled Feb 21, 2007 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: David Charlton. Winning Owner: Vintage Thoroughbreds LLC

1 Claimed Horse(s): Round About New Trainer: Juan Carlos Guerrero New Owner: John W. Loyle

Claiming Prices: 1 - Extreme Dream: \$12,500; 4 - Boxer Shorts: \$12,500; 2 - Round About: \$12,500; 5 - Mestic: \$11,500; 8 - Irish Eddie

K: \$12,500; 3 - Proud Ruler: \$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Peruano Smoke (Stewards), Years Ago (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$50,662

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Extreme Dream	5.80	3.80	2.40	\$2.00 Daily Double	2-1	16.60	27,754
4	Boxer Shorts		5.60	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-4	35.00	48,028
2	Round About			2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-4-2	89.00	29,658

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 of formation realiting Line 1 review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin		
1	Extreme Dream	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>		
4	Boxer Shorts	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>		
2	Round About	4	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	$3^3$	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>6 1/4</sup>		
5	Mestic	5	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>9 3/4</sup>		
8	Irish Eddie K	6	6 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>14</sup>	66 1/2	6 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>10</sup> 1/4		
3	Proud Ruler	3	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>14 1/4</sup>		

Trainers: 1 - Servis, John; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Shuman, Mark; 5 - Aristone, Philip; 8 - Shaw, Timothy; 3 - Lake, Scott

Owners: 1 - Vintage Thoroughbreds LLC; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Premier Stables Unlimited and TAG Stables; 5 - Derby Boys Racing Stable; 8

-Michael D. Infurna; 3 - McCarty Racing;

## **Footnotes**

EXTREME DREAM stalked the early pace then was put to a drive on the far turn and ran down the leader in the final furlong to win drawing clear. BOXER SHORTS broke alertly to set the pace then was not good enough for the winner. ROUND ABOUT moved closer leaving the far turn then flattened out in the drive. MESTIC failed to be a threat. IRISH EDDIE K showed little. PROUD RULER lacked a rally.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.